1
JUNG PUMPEN MULTISTREAM
SEWAGE PUMPS
Types of operation: Up to 40°C medium temperature
Motor submerged: continuous operation S1
Motor not submerged intermittent operation S3
(e.g. 15% = 1.5 min operation and 8.5 min pause)
 ·  Adjustable single-channel impeller

Descrip-
tion
Dimensions Type Code No.
A1 A2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 AW BW
1
CW
1
CW
2
1 Chain, certified, stainless, steel, (EN 818 mod.) Load-bearing cap
2.5 m 5 rings 160 kg JP45901 • • • • • • • • • •
5.0 m 8 rings 160 kg JP45902 • • • • • • • • • •
5.0 m 8 rings 320 kg JP45903 • • • • • • • • •
Shackle, certified, stainless steel 500 kg JP45904 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Pump hanging (10/...-100/...)  JP45925 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
2 Seal leak control
DKG JP44900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
DKG Ex JP00249 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
3 Guide rail system PN 10 (inkl. accessories)
A B H D/DN
170 226 280  80 GR  65 JP00494 • • •
170 229 280  80 GR  80 JP00495 • • • • • •
200 254 310 100 GR 100 JP00496 • •
235 254 345 100 GR 101 JP21037 • • • •
260 332 435 150 GR 151 JP00693 • •
260 332 435 150 GR 151S JP09731 •
305 410 535 200 GR 200S JP42275 •
4 Ball check valve* Flange PN 10, DIN 3202, DIN EN 12050-4
(Dimensions see swing-type check valve) K 80 JP44781 • • • • • • • • •
Swing-type check valve*
Flange PN 10, DIN 3202, DIN EN 12050-4
H D (except for R 150 G)
DN PN without counter weight
260 80 4 R  80 JP00706 • • • • • • • • •
300 100 4 R 101 JP00325 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • ◊ • • ◊ ◊ • •
with counter weight
260 80 4 R  80 G JP00707 • • • • • • • • •
300 100 4 R 100 G JP00324 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • • • ◊ ◊ • •
400 150 10 R 150 G JP00345 • • •
* c/w screws and gaskets       • Main ◊ Alternativ proposal
11
JUNG PUMPEN MULTISTREAM/MULTIFREE
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES Selection acc. to the size of casing, e35/4 B4
MultiStream MultiFree
Descrip-
tion
Dimensions Type Code No.
A1 A2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 AW BW
1
CW
1
CW
2
5 Sluice valve* PN 10 nach DIN EN 1171
H B D
DN
315 180  80 DN  80 JP00639 • • • • • • • • •
345 190 100 DN 100 JP00329 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • ◊ • • ◊ ◊ • •
430 210 150 DN 150 JP00328 • • •
6 Spigot flange for steel pipe*
H D C Flange
DN PN 10
 75  90  80 A 080 JP00686 • • • • • • • • •
 76 114  80 B 080/100 JP09821 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
100 114 100 C 100 JP00688 • • • • • •
147 165 150 C 150 JP00703 ◊ ◊ • • • ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
Spigot flange for plastic pipe* F-KS
H D C Flange
DN PN 10
 75  90  80 JP00686 • • • • • • • • •
 85 110  80 JP00687 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
153 110 100 JP08673 • • ◊ • • • •
173 160 150 JP08675 ◊ ◊ • • • ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
7 Elastic connection
for pipe DN H PN D
steel + plas-
tic  80 200 4  90 DN  80 JP44768 • • • • • • • • •
steel 100 200 4 114 DN 100 JP44774 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • ◊ • • ◊ ◊ • •
150 350 4 165 DN 150 JP44761 • • •
plastic 100 200 4 110 DN 100 JP44778 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • ◊ • • ◊ ◊ • •
150 350 4 160 DN 150 JP44779 • • •
8 Hose band clamp 3“ (DN 80) JP44766 • • • • • • • • •
4“ (DN 100) JP44767 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • ◊ • • ◊ ◊ • •
6“ (DN 150) JP44762 • • •
9 Flanged Y-pipe* PN 10
H B C D DN
355 390 100 80 80/100/80 JP00448 • • • • • • • • •
355 390 100 100 100/100/100 JP00458 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • ◊ ◊ •
355 390 150 100 100/150/100 JP00449 ◊ ◊
355 480 100 80 80/100/80 JP00202 • • • • • • • • •
355 480 100 100 100/100/100 JP00203 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • • ◊ ◊ • ◊
355 480 150 100 100/150/100 JP00204 ◊ ◊ ◊ •
355 480 150 150 150/150/150 JP00521 ◊ ◊ • ◊ ◊
10 Reducing adapter* nach PN 10
H C D Attention: not use in the
guide rail area.DN DN
100  80 100 DN 80/100 JP00498 • • • • • • • • •
200 100 150 DN 100/150 JP00510 • • • • • •
11 Pump pedestral* H B
 76 245 A 170 JP00681 •
 76 295 A 220 JP00682 • •
115 280 B 170 JP00683 •
115 330 B 220 JP00684 • • • •
145 345 C 220 JP11453 •
145 390 C 275 JP00685 • • • •
145 565 C 325 JP00701 • •
145 650 C 410 JP00702 • • • •
12 Flanged socket*
H B C/DN
(PN10)
D/DN
(PN6)
130  75  80  65 A  80 JP00577 • • •
150 100  80  80 B  80 JP00578 • • • • • •
175 120 100 100 C 100 JP00579 • • • • • •
250 175 150 150 C 150 JP00591 • • •
* c/w screws and gaskets       • Main ◊ Alternativ proposal
12
JUNG PUMPEN MULTISTREAM/MULTIFREE
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES Selection acc. to the size of casing, e.g. 35/4 B4
MultiStream MultiFree
Descrip-
tion
Dimensions Type Code No.
A1 A2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 AW BW
1
CW
1
CW
2
13 Coupling connection* Size „B“ (DIN 14308)
H B C D (DN)
180  75 21/2“   65 A JP00503 • • •
200 100 21/2“   80 B JP00504 • • • • •
14 Flushing
tube Typ I ( 10/… bis  35/…)+ JP28221 • • • • • • • • • •
Typ II ( 55/… bis 100/…)++ JP28222 • • • • • •
Typ III (150/… bis 300/…) JP28223 • • • • •
15 Flange adaptor DN  80 JP30062 • • • • • • • • •
DN 100 JP30063 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • • • ◊ ◊ • •
DN 150 JP30064 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • • ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
Pipe connector DN  80 JP30065 • • • • • • • • •
DN 100 JP30066 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • • • ◊ ◊ • •
DN 150 JP30067 ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ • • • ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
Inner support
sleeve DN  80, PE 100, SDR 11 JP30096 • • • • • • • • •
for PE-pipe DN 100, PE 100, SDR 11 JP30097 • • • • • •
* c/w screws and gaskets       • Main ◊ Alternativ
+ Flushing effect from 4 m delivery head (AW, BW1 und CW1)
++ Flushing effect from 6 m delivery head (CW2)
13
JUNG PUMPEN MULTISTREAM
DIMENSIONS GUIDE RAIL SYSTEM (MM)
For permanent stations, particularly for installations which are
subject to routine official safty inspections, this is a neat and
low-maintenance solution.
• Easy maintenance - independent of the sump depth.
•  No need to release old connections, no troublesome resealing
of screw connections needed when putting the pump back into
operation.
•  No need to empty the sump with another pump in the case of
failure or fault in the plant.
• Save time and money on maintenance.
4 22574-05
MULTISTREAM
Type GR DN A B C D E F G H J K L M N O P Q

with ex-proof
Single unit Duplex unit
Type Code No.
Control unit
with out
float switch
Code No.
Control unit
with out
float switch
Code No. Type Code No.
Control unit
with out
float switch
Code No.
Control unit
with out
float switch
Code No.
10/2 A1 JP09615 AD   25 JP00310 BD   25 JP45737 10/2 A1 JP09628 AD   25 Ex JP09683 BD   25 Ex JP09681
15/2 A1 JP09616 AD   25 JP00310 BD   25 JP45737 15/2 A1 JP09629 AD   25 Ex JP09683 BD   25 Ex JP09681
25/2 A2 JP09617 AD   46 JP14353 BD   46 JP45739 25/2 A2 JP09630 AD   46 Ex JP14355 BD   46 Ex JP14360
35/2 A2 JP09651 AD  610 JP14354 BD  610 JP45741 35/2 A2 JP09653 AD  610 Ex JP14356 BD  610 Ex JP14361
25/2 B1 JP09618 AD   46 JP14353 BD   46 JP45739 25/2 B1 JP09631 AD   46 Ex JP14355 BD   46 Ex JP14360
35/2 B2 JP09652 AD  610 JP14354 BD  610 JP45741 35/2 B2 JP09654 AD  610 Ex JP14356 BD  610 Ex JP14361
55/2 B2 JP09663 AS   46* JP14406 BS   46* JP14411 55/2 B2 JP09664 AS   46* JP14406 BS   46* JP14411
75/2 B5 JP00485 AS  610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412 75/2 B5 JP09665 AS  610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412
100/2 B5 JP09740 AS 1016 JP14408 BS 1016 JP14413 100/2 B5 JP09741 AS 1016 JP14408 BS 1016 JP14413
200/2 B6 JP00492 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414 200/2 B6 JP00472 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414
300/2 B6 JP00471 AS 2440 JP14410 BS 2440 JP14415 300/2 B6 JP00473 AS 2440 JP14410 BS 2440 JP14415
10/4 B1 JP09620 AD   25 JP00310 BD   25 JP45737 10/4 B1 JP09633 AD   25 Ex JP09683 BD   25 Ex JP09681
15/4 B3 JP09622 AD   25 JP00310 BD   25 JP45737 15/4 B3 JP09635 AD   25 Ex JP09683 BD   25 Ex JP09681
25/4 B4 JP09623 AD   46 JP14353 BD   46 JP45739 25/4 B4 JP09636 AD   46 Ex JP14355 BD   46 Ex JP14360
35/4 B4 JP09647 AD  610 JP14354 BD  610 JP45741 35/4 B4 JP09649 AD  610 Ex JP14356 BD  610 Ex JP14361
55/4 B6 JP00486 AS  610* JP14407 BS  610* JP14412 55/4 B6 JP09666 AS  610* JP14407 BS  610* JP14412
75/4 B6 JP00489 AS  610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412 75/4 B6 JP09667 AS  610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412
25/4 C1 JP09624 AD   46 JP14353 BD   46 JP45739 25/4 C1 JP09637 AD   46 Ex JP14355 BD   46 Ex JP14360
35/4 C1 JP09648 AD  610 JP14354 BD  610 JP45741 35/4 C1 JP09650 AD  610 Ex JP14356 BD  610 Ex JP14361
55/4 C5 JP09901 AS  610* JP14407 BS  610* JP14412 55/4 C5 JP09902 AS  610* JP14407 BS  610* JP14412
75/4 C5 JP09904 AS  610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412 75/4 C5 JP09905 AS  610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412
100/4 C5 JP09275 AS 1016 JP14408 BS 1016 JP14413 100/4 C5 JP09276 AS 1016 JP14408 BS 1016 JP14413
150/4 C6 JP09882 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414 150/4 C6 JP09883 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414
230/4 C6 JP09885 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414 230/4 C6 JP09886 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414
300/4 C6 JP09888 AS 2440 JP14410 BS 2440 JP14415 300/4 C6 JP09889 AS 2440 JP14410 BS 2440 JP14415
76/4 C5 JP09398 AS  610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412 76/4 C5 JP09399 AS 610 JP14407 BS  610 JP14412
151/4 C6 JP09400 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414 151/4 C6 JP09401 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414
231/4 C6 JP09402 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414 231/4 C6 JP09403 AS 1624 JP14409 BS 1624 JP14414
55/4 C2 JP00487 AS  610* JP14407 BS  610* JP14412 55/4 C2 JP09668 AS  610* JP14407 BS  610* JP14412

with ex-proof
Single unit Duplex unit
Type Code No. Control
unit
with out
float
switch
Code No. Control
unit
with out
float
switch
Code No. Type Code No. Control unit
with out
float switch
Code No. Control unit
with out
float switch
Code No.
25/2 AW JP09149 AD  46 JP14353 BD  46 JP45739 25/2 AW JP09150 AD  46 Ex JP14355 BD  46 Ex JP14360
35/2 AW JP09151 AD 610 JP14354 BD 610 JP45741 35/2 AW JP09152 AD 610 Ex JP14356 BD 610 Ex JP14361
25/2 BW1 JP09498 AD  46 JP14353 BD  46 JP45739 25/2 BW1 JP09499 AD  46 Ex JP14355 BD  46 Ex JP14360
35/2 BW1 JP09500 AD 610 JP14354 BD 610 JP45741 35/2 BW1 JP09501 AD 610 Ex JP14356 BD 610 Ex JP14361
15/4 BW1 JP09455 AD  46 JP14353 BD  46 JP45739 15/4 BW1 JP09458 AD  46 Ex JP14355 BD  46 Ex JP14360
25/4 BW1 JP09456 AD  46 JP14353 BD  46 JP45739 25/4 BW1 JP09459 AD  46 Ex JP14355 BD  46 Ex JP14360
35/4 BW1 JP09457 AD 610 JP14354 BD 610 JP45741 35/4 BW1 JP09460 AD 610 Ex JP14356 BD 610 Ex JP14361
10/4 CW1 JP09610 AD  25 JP00310 BD  25 JP45737 10/4 CW1 JP09609 AD  25 Ex JP09683 BD  25 Ex JP09681
15/4 CW1 JP09612 AD  46 JP14353 BD  46 JP45739 15/4 CW1 JP09611 AD  46 Ex JP14355 BD  46 Ex JP14360
25/4 CW1 JP09655 AD  46 JP14353 BD  46 JP45739 25/4 CW1 JP09656 AD  46 Ex JP14355 BD  46 Ex JP14360
35/4 CW1 JP09858 AD 610 JP14354 BD 610 JP45741 35/4 CW1 JP09859 AD 610 Ex JP14356 BD 610 Ex JP14361
55/4 CW2 JP09702 AS 610* JP14407 BS 610* JP14412 55/4 CW2 JP09704 AS 610* JP14407 BS 610* JP14412
75/4 CW2 JP09703 AS 610 JP14407 BS 610 JP14412 75/4 CW2 JP09705 AS 610 JP14407 BS 610 JP14412
*In connection with 55/... a control unit with direct start is required.
For Ex-proof pumps please consider the dry run protection.
Additional requirements, see technical data control units
19
JUNG PUMPEN
SEWAGE PUMPS
DISCHARGE CONNECTION COMBI.  PN 6 / PN 10
Thanks to the discharge connection combination PN 6 / PN 10
on all MultiStream-und MultiFree sewage pumps an universal
connection to existing pipe systems is very simple.  If the existing
connection does not comply with the standard dimensions of
DIN 1092, connection adapters for several installation situations
can be obtained on request.
SEAL LEAK DETECTOR
The seal leak detector is used to monitor the sealing of the oil
chamber between the motor and the hydraulic section of the
pumps. If ingress of water into the oil chamber occurs an
integrated buzzer is activated.
FLUSHING TUBE
Especially in connection with sumps designed by customers,
where the shape of the collecting tank is not always ideal, a
flushing tube offers the facility to reduce deposits at the sump
wall and the formation of surface scums. The flushing tube is
mounted instead of the ventilation screw. The special arrange-
ment prevents the flushing tube from blocking and increases the
operational reliability.
Nominal diameter Hole centre line diameter-Ø Number of bolts Bolt size
PN 6 PN 10 PN 6 PN 10 PN 6 PN 10
DN 65 130 145 4 4 M 12 M 16
DN 80 150 160 4 8 M 16 M 16
DN 100 170 180 4 8 M 16 M 16
DN 150 225 240 8 8 M 16 M 20
DN 200 – 295 – 8 – M 20
20 Jung Pumpen GmbH · Industriestr. 4-6 · 33803 Steinhagen · Germany · Phone +49 5204 17-0 · Fax +49 5204 80368 · eMail: info@jung-pumpen.de